Sr Questions Answers Choice
A. leh
. " . . . B. Kashmir
1 Baltit Fort, a symbol of Traditional Architecture is Located in C. Ladakh
D. Hunza

A. Coastal town of Balochistan
B. Local area of Punjab&nbsp;
2 Sonmiani is a . C. Defence Society of Khyber
Pakhtunkhawa
. None of these
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. South-West
. East-north
. West-north
East-West

3 On entering Pakistan, the lesser mountains take a sharp bend word.

1960
1965
1971
1975

4 Chasma Barrage was built in:

1955
1969
1970
1971

5 one unit was abolished in:

Secretary, Managing Committee
. President, Managing Committee
Parton, Managing Committee
None of these

6 What was the designation of Sir Syed Ahmed khan in M.A.O school at Aligarh?

3000
5000
7000
9000

7 Some Peaks of Hindu Kush mountains are higher than meters in altitude.

Swat
Amritsar
Peshawar
Hunza

8 Which area of the Sub-continent last fell to the British?
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. Foundation of Muslim League

. Congress

. Partition of Bengal

. Establishment of universities for
muslims

9 The Swadeshi Movement was a reaction of Hindus against:
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. Khyber

. Bajaur

South Wazristan
Mohmand

10 Which is the largest Tribal Agency of FATA in term of Population

Government of India Act, 1919
. Government of India Act, 1909
. Government of India Act, 1935
. Government of India Act, 1947

11 In which Act the subjects were divided into two parts, i.e. Central and Provincial?

Thal
Thar
Sehan
Cholistan

12 The largest desert of Pakistan is:

8 kms

10 kms
12 kms
15 kms

13 Hanna is Balochistan's famous lake. It is away from Quetta.

Goodwin Austin
. Broad Peak
Roshan Peak

. Siakingri

14 K-2 is also known as

. Silk Line
. Durand Line

15 Border between Pakistan and Afghanistan is known as . Safak Line
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16

17

18

19

20

The famous figure of dancing a girl found in the excavations of Harappa was made up of:

The Southern limit is considered the River, a tributary of the Indus River.

The bone of contention between the Shah of Persia and the Mughals was the control of:

Lalu Sar Lake is situated in

The first Constituent Assembly originally consisted of
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. Gojal Line
. Terracotta

. Steatite
. Limestone

Hunza
Gilgit

Kabul
Kabul

Ghazni
Kunduz

. Kaghan valley
. Swat valley

. none of these.
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. 59 members
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