

CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Baltit Fort, a symbol of Traditional Architecture is Located in	A. leh B. Kashmir C. Ladakh D. Hunza
2	Sonmiani is a	A. Coastal town of Balochistan B. Local area of Punjab C. Defence Society of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa D. None of these
3	On entering Pakistan, the lesser mountains take a sharp bend word.	A. South-West B. East-north C. West-north D. East-West
4	Chasma Barrage was built in:	A. 1960 B. 1965 C. 1971 D. 1975
5	one unit was abolished in:	A. 1955 B. 1969 C. 1970 D. 1971
6	What was the designation of Sir Syed Ahmed khan in M.A.O school at Aligarh?	A. Secretary, Managing Committee B. President, Managing Committee C. Parton, Managing Committee D. None of these
7	Some Peaks of Hindu Kush mountains are higher than meters in altitude.	A. 3000 B. 5000 C. 7000 D. 9000
8	Which area of the Sub-continent last fell to the British?	A. Swat B. Amritsar C. Peshawar D. Hunza
9	The Swadeshi Movement was a reaction of Hindus against:	A. Foundation of Muslim League B. Congress C. Partition of Bengal D. Establishment of universities for muslims
10	Which is the largest Tribal Agency of FATA in term of Population	A. Khyber B. Bajaur C. South Waziristan D. Mohmand
11	In which Act the subjects were divided into two parts, i.e. Central and Provincial?	A. Government of India Act, 1919 B. Government of India Act, 1909 C. Government of India Act, 1935 D. Government of India Act, 1947
12	The largest desert of Pakistan is:	A. Thal B. Thar C. Sehan D. Cholistan
13	Hanna is Balochistan's famous lake. It is away from Quetta.	A. 8 kms B. 10 kms C. 12 kms D. 15 kms
14	K-2 is also known as	A. Goodwin Austin B. Broad Peak C. Roshan Peak D. Siakingri
15	Border between Pakistan and Afghanistan is known as	A. Silk Line B. Durand Line C. Safak Line

		D. Gojal Line
16	The famous figure of dancing a girl found in the excavations of Harappa was made up of:	A. Terracotta B. Bronze C. Steatite D. Limestone
17	The Southern limit is considered the River, a tributary of the Indus River.	A. Hunza B. Gilgit C. Ghizer D. Kabul
18	The bone of contention between the Shah of Persia and the Mughals was the control of:	A. Kabul B. Kandhar C. Ghazni D. Kunduz
19	Lalu Sar Lake is situated in	A. Kaghan valley B. Swat valley C. Neelam valley D. none of these.
20	The first Constituent Assembly originally consisted of	A. 49 members B. 59 members C. 69 members D. 79 members